RESOLUTION NO. 7

IN THE MATTER OF SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL ELECTORS \_(1) A PROPOSITION OF THE CITY OF LEBANON: AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF LEBANON OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$ \$46,192.00 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE GENERAL FUND. THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$5.313 PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS BASED ON THE 1971-72 ASSESSED VALUATION; (2) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A PECIAL LEVY BY THE CITY OF LEBANON OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$16,000. OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE CONTINUANCE OF AMBULANCE SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF LEBANON. THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$0.358 PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS BASED ON THE 1971-72 ASSESSED VALUATION; (3) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF LEBANON OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$5,9 \$0,000 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS FOR THE LURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDSFOR THE OPERATION OF A DOG CONTROL DEPARTMENT WITHIN THE CITY OF THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THERE-FOR BEING \$4.134 PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS BASED ON THE 1971-72 ASSESSED VALUATION; AND (4) THE PROPOSITION OF ADOPTING OR REJECTING A NEW CHARTER FOR LEBANON PROVIDING FOR A COUNCIL-MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT AND REPEALING ALL PROVISIONS OF THE PRESENT CITY CHARTER, TO TAKE EFFECT JANUARY 1, 1973.

WHEREAS, if the City of Lebanon is to maintain services commensurate with the existing services, it is necessary that the Council submit to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon, at a special election, for their approval or rejection, the budget proposed by the Budget Committee and the Council and a proposal for special levies as set forth in the title above and set forth in full below; and

WHEREAS the Mayor and Council of the City of Lebanon deem it to be reasonable and proper to afford the electors of the City an opportunity to adopt a Council-Manager form of government, and it is, therefore, necessary that the Council submit to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon, at a special election, for their adoption or rejection, the proposed new Charter and repeal of the existing Charter, effective January 1, 1973,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

Section (a) That the ballot title shall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by its Common Council at a special election to be held on JUNE 22, 1972, for a tax in the sum of \$246,292.00 outside the constitutional 6% limitation, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73 for the purpose of providing funds for the operation and maintenance of departments of the General Fund, the estimated rate of tax necessary therefor being \$3.513 per \$1,000. of true cash value of all the taxable property within the City Limits, based on the 1971-72 assessed valuation.

Section (b) That the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$246,292.00 at the estimated rate of \$5.513 per \$1,000. of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the purpose of providing funds for the operation and maintenance of departments of the General Fund?

Section 2. That the following proposition shall be forthwith filed with the City Recorder for submission by him to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection at aforesaid special election:

Section (a) That the ballot title shall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by its Common Council at a special election to be held on JUNE 12, 1972, for a tax in the sum of \$16,000. Outside the constitutional 6% limitation, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73 for the purpose of providing funds for the continuance of ambulance service within the City of Lebanon and for the purchase of an ambulance, the estimated rate of tax necessary therefor being \$0.358 per \$1,000. of true cash value of all the taxable property within the City Limits, based on the 1971-72 assessed valuation.

Section (b) That the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$16,000. at the estimated rate of \$0.358 per \$1,000. of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the continuance of ambulance service within the City of Lebanon and for the purchase of an ambulance?

Section 3. That the following proposition shall be forthwith filed with the City Recorder for submission by him to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection at aforesaid special election:

Section (a) That the ballot title shall be as follows:

A proposition submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by its Common Council at a special election to be held on JUNE 22, 1972, for a tax in the sum of \$ 5,980.00 outside the constitutional 6% limitation, for the fiscal tax year 1971-72 for the purpose of providing funds for the operation of a Dog Control department within the City of Lebanon, the estimated rate of tax necessary therefor being \$ 0.134 per \$1,000. of true cash value of all the taxable property within the City Limits based on the 1971-72 assessed valuation.

Section (b) That the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$ 5,980.00 at the estimated rate of \$ 0.134 per \$1,000. of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the operation of a Dog Control department within the City of Lebanon?

Section 4. That the following proposition shall be forthwith filed with the City Recorder for submission by him to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection at aforesaid special election:

Section (a) That the ballot title shall be as follows:

Section (b) That the proposition shall be as follows:

Shall the proposed new City Charter providing for a Council-Manager form of government be adopted and all of the provisions of the present City Charter be repealed, to take effect January 1, 1973?

Section 5. That the Recorder shall publish and post notices of said election as provided by law, and shall place said propositions on the official ballot; and the establishment of polling places, the appointment of Judges and Clerks, and the furnishing of supplies for said election shall be provided by Ordinance.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 16th day of May, 1972.

ATTEST: